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DUFOUR YACHTS - DUFOUR 41

Nom du bateau : JOSIE

Location : Lorient Kernével

Period

Du 01/01/26 au 03/04/26
Du 04/04/26 au 29/04/26
Du 30/04/26 au 17/07/26
Du 18/07/26 au 21/08/26
Du 22/08/26 au 28/08/26
Du 29/08/26 au 02/10/26
Du 03/10/26 au 31/12/26
Deposit

Les formules

from weekly price
2 days
3 days
4 days
5 days

Mini-week
Monday 2pm to Friday 2pm

Prices
2588 €
3045 €
3416 €
3958 €
3416 €
3045 €
2588 €
4000 €

60%
70%
80%
90%
65%
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Resume

The Dufour 41 is one of the latest models in the Dufour range, presented to the public for the first time at the Cannes Boat Show in 2023. It's a superb yacht that immediately makes
you want to set sail.

The hull is still designed by Umberto Felci, the brand's historic and emblematic architect. The lines are modern, with plenty of volume at the bow. The hull gives an impression of
power. The exterior spaces have been carefully designed for ease of movement on deck and a very large cockpit. Access to the sea is facilitated by a tilting bathing platform and 1
staircase to the left of a central island that houses the plancha and a sink.

The interior of the boat is very spacious and bright, with numerous zenithal portholes and large freeboard portholes giving a view of the sea. She is available with a choice of 3 or 4
cabin layouts and different bathroom configurations.

The interior is now available in 2 highly successful atmospheres. The first is a Heritage ambience, with a large proportion of the woodwork in Teak and its very warm colour. Then
there's a more modern 'signature’ ambience, with very light wood to enhance the feeling of volume and luminosity.
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Caracteristics Sail equipement Electronic

Cosnstruction year : 2025

Type : Monohull

Length : 12,75m

Width : 4,30m

Draught : 2.10

Lest type : Keeling boat, Large draught
Yacht category : A

Security : Offshore

Flag : Francais

Total berths : 8

Saloon berths : 2

Double-bed cabin : 3

Heads : 2

Water Tank : 420 |

Fuel Tank : 250 |

Engine : 57cv Inboard, Sail Drive, Yanmar 1h

+33(0)7 702552 16

MS Full Batten
Furling Genoa
Gennaker
Asymetric spinnaker
Staysail

Lazy-bag

Lazy Jack
Releasable forestay
Furler
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Navigation control panel
Depth sounder
Speedo
Sonar

Wind vane
Anemometer
GPS

Plotter
Autopilot

VHF

Charger

220V Circuit
12V Circuit
Shore plug
AIS

usB

Solar panels
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On deck Comfort below deck
Steering wheel Fridge
Teak cockpit Stove
Dodger Oven
Electric windlass Black water tank
Davits Convertible bed saloon
Dinghy Water pump
Dinghy motor Hot water
Bimini Radio CD
Swim lader Automatic life rest or life jackets
Mooring line
Thruster
Outside shower
Cockpit table
Cockpit sadlery
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